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Power of judge SECTION 7. The judge of each of said courts may 
to remove 
reporter. 	remove the reporter of his said court for incompetency, 

neglect or refusal to perform the duties of his office. 
SEcrioN 8. This act shall take effect and be in force 

from and after its passage. 
Approved March 7, 1877. 

[Published Marsh 23, 1877.1 

CHAPTER 227. 

AN ACT to amend chapter 384, of the laws of 1878, entitled "An 
act in relation to sheriff 's fees." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

searyotsherisr SECTION 1. The salary of the sheriff of Milwaukee 
of  

ounty. 
Milwaukee county shall hereafter be $5,000 per annum, payable c  

quarter yearly, out of the treasury of Milwaukee coun-
ty, which compensation shall be in lieu of all fees, per 
diem, or other emoluments of whatever kind or nature 

Sheriff to pay heretofore allowed said sheriff , by law. Said sheriff 
ea evessurer. 

to county shall also on the 31st day of March, 30th day of June, t r  
30th day of September, and 31st day of December, in 
each year during the term of his office, and while re- 

4.7 s7/1) //7 ceiving the salary herein provided, collect from all par-
ties for whom services are performed by him or any of 
his deputies, in his or their official capacity, all fez, 
per diem and emoluments of every kind and descrip-
tion, and pay the same into the treasury of Milwaukee 
county. Said sheriff shall also, on the days heretofore 
mentioned, make report to the board of supervisors of 
Milwaukee county, in writing, and under oath, of all 
fees, per diem and other emoluments of every kind 
and description, charged and collected by him for ser-
vices performed by him or any of his deputies, in his s 
or their said official capacity ; which report shall also 
state fully for what services said fees, per diem and 
emoluments were charged ; provided, however, that said 
sheriff or his deputies shall be entitled to actual trav-
eling expenses incurred when in the discharge of his or 
their official duties beyond the corporate limits of the 
city of Milwaukee. Said sheriff shall render an item-
ized account of such expense to the board of supervi-
sors of said county of Milwaukee, and after said board 
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of supervisors shall have audited such account the 
same shall be paid out of the county treasury of said 
county, in the same manner as other accounts are paid. 

SzarioN 2. Said sheriff is hereby authorized to ap- salaries of 
point one under-sheriff, who shall receive a salary of under sheriff. 

and 	 . 
fourteen hundred ($1,400) dollars per annum, to be 

deputies 
 

paid monthly out of the treasury of Milwaukee coun- 
ty, and nine deputy sheriffs, of whom one shall act as 
clerk in the sheriffs office; the said deputy sheriffs 
shall receive a salary of eight hundred (800) dollars 
per annum, except the one acting as clerk in the sher-
iff's office under the provisions of this act, who shall 
receive a salary of twelve hundred ($1,200) dollars per 
annum. The salaries of said nine deputy sheriffs shall 
be paid monthly out of the treasury of said Milwaukee 
county, and the salaries so paid to said under-sheriff 
and said deputy sheriffs shall be in lien of all fees, per 
diem and other emoluments of whatever kind or na-
ture, heretofore allowed by law. 

Sxcriort 8. The board of supervisors of Milwaukee Board of super-
county are hereby authorized to audit the accounts of wvint:Aretd  
the present sheriff of Milwaukee county for services deputies. 

performed by him, his under sheriff and nine deputies, 
from the first day of January, A. D. 1877, to the date 
when this act shall take effect and be in force, at rates 
not exceeding those provided by this act, and order 
the same paid out of the treasury of Milwaukee coun-
ty. The salaries of the sheriff, under sheriff and the 
nine deputy sheriff's shall be paid by the county treas-
urer of Milwaukee county on the order of the chairman 
of the board of supervisors of said county, counter-
signed by the county clerk. 

SECTION 4. All acts or parts of acts conflicting with Repealed. 
the provisions of this act, are hereby repealed. This 
act shall take effect and be in force from and after its 
passage and publication. 

Approved March 7, 1877. 


